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Districting Process

Step Description
Two Initial Hearings Held prior to release of draft maps.
Aug. 26 & Sept. 9 Education and to solicit input on the composition of districts.
May — December Residents maps of “communities of interest.”

Two hearings on draft maps Two meetings to discuss and revise the draft maps and to discuss
Jan. 20 & Feb. 10 the election sequence.
Board selects preferred map Feb. 10

County Committee Hearing County Committee on School District Organization
TBD Hearing and vote to approve transition to by-area voting and map.




Rules and Goals

Federal Laws Traditional Redistricting Principles

Equal Population Communities of interest
Federal Voting Rights Act Compact
No Racial Gerrymandering Contiguous

Visible (Natural & man-made) boundaries

Respect voters’ choices / continuity in
office

Planned future growth

Minimize voters shifted to different election
years

Preserving the core of existing election

areas




Attendance Zone and City Maps
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High School
Aragon HS
Burlingame HS
Capuchino HS
Hillsdale HS
Mills HS
San Mateo HS
Unassigned
Total

2020 Census Pop.
41,153
37,140
39,519
44,316
26,275
61,192

335
249,930

City or Census Place
Baywood Park
Burlingame
Foster City
Highlands
Hillsborough
Millbrae
San Bruno
San Mateo
Other Unincorp.
Total

2020 Census Pop.
1,693
31,386
33,805
2,359
11,387
23,216
42,192
102,610
1,282
249,930
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		High School		2020 Census Pop.				City or Census Place		2020 Census Pop.

		Aragon HS		41,153				Baywood Park		1,693

		Burlingame HS		37,140				Burlingame		31,386

		Capuchino HS		39,519				Foster City		33,805

		Hillsdale HS		44,316				Highlands		2,359

		Mills HS		26,275				Hillsborough		11,387

		San Mateo HS		61,192				Millbrae		23,216

		Unassigned		335				San Bruno		42,192

		Total		249,930				San Mateo		102,610

								Other Unincorp.		1,282

								Total		249,930












Draft 101

Focused on Attendance Zones

Proposed Election Sequence:
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2022: Areas 3 (Dwyer), 4 (Grittin) and 5 (Hanley & Zuniga) ° \‘%\‘\\\:&;‘\%@ .,
2024: Areas 1 (vacant) and 2 (Land) @I&%&\“s‘%\‘}\"&%
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2022: Areas 1 (vacant), 3 (Dwyer), and 4 (Gritfin) '
2024: Areas 2 (Land) and 5 (Hanley & Zuniga)
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Draft 102

Focused on Feeder Districts

Proposed Election Sequence:

2022: Areas 2 (Land & Dwyer), 4 (Hanley & Zuniga) and 5 (Gritfin)
2024: Areas 1 (vacant) and 3 (vacant)

Alternative Election Sequence (other alternatives are also possible):
2022: Areas 1 (vacant), 3 (vacant), and 5 (Grittin)
2024: Areas 2 (Land & Dwyer) and 4 (Hanley & Zuniga)
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Draft 103

Compact Blending of Attendance Zones

Proposed Election Sequence:
2022: Areas 2 (Land & Dwyer), 4 (Hanley & Zumiga) and 5 (Guftin)
2024: Areas 1 (vacant) and 3 (vacant)

Alternative Election Sequence (other alternatives are also possible):
2022: Areas 1 (vacant), 3 (vacant), and 5 (Gritfin)
2024: Areas 2 (Land & Dwyer) and 4 (Hanley & Zuniga)
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New: Draft 103b

Compact Blending of Attendance Zones
without using El Camino Real as divider.

Proposed Election Sequence:
2022: Areas 2 (Land & Dwyer), 4 (Hanley & Zumiga) and 5 (Guftin)
2024: Areas 1 (vacant) and 3 (vacant)

Alternative Election Sequence (other alternatives are also possible):
2022: Areas 1 (vacant), 3 (vacant), and 5 (Gritfin)
2024: Areas 2 (Land & Dwyer) and 4 (Hanley & Zuniga)
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Draft 104

Blending of Attendance Zones, Feeder
Districts, and Major Roads

Proposed Election Sequence:
2022: Areas 1 (Dwyer), 3 (Hanley) and 4 (Gritfin)
2024: Areas 2 (Land) and 5 (Zuniga)
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Public Hearing & Discussion

v" What map(s) do you prefer? What do you like about it?
v How could your preferred map(s) be made even better?
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Thank you.
Questions?



Contact

Harold E.
Freiman

Lozano Smith

Dr. Douglas
Johnson

National Demographics
Corporation
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Tel: 925.953.1620 HFreiman@lozanosmith.com

Tel: 310.200.2058 djohnson@NDCresearch.com
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Disclaimer: These materials and all discussions of these materials are for instructional purposes only and do not constitute legal advice. If you need legal advice, you should contact your
local counsel or an attorney at Lozano Smith. If you are interested in having other in-service programs presented, please contact clientservices@lozanosmith.com or call (559) 431-5600.

Copyright © 2021 Lozano Smith
All rights reserved. No portion of this work may be copied, distributed, sold or used for any commercial advantage or private gain, nor any derivative work prepared therefrom, nor shall

any sub-license be granted, without the express prior written permission of Lozano Smith through its Managing Partner. The Managing Partner of Lozano Smith hereby grants permission
to any client of Lozano Smith to whom Lozano Smith provides a copy to use such copy intact and solely for the internal purposes of such client. By accepting this product, recipient agrees

it shall not use the work except consistent with the terms of this limited license.
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